

Lance Holt Fee Schedule 2025

Enrolment Fees

Upon enrolment there is a non-refundable Enrolment fee of \$600 for the first child and \$300 for subsequent children and a Capital Contribution fee of \$1000 for the first child and \$500 for subsequent children. These fees can be paid directly into the school bank account via the details below.

Annual School Fees

	Tuition	Educa	Amenity	Excursion Fee	Art Amenity	Swimming
			Fee		Fee	Lessons
Pre-Kindy	\$4, 550.00	\$12.00	\$150.00			
Kindy	\$6, 185.00	\$12.00	\$150.00			
Pre-Primary to Year 2	\$7, 415.00	\$12.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$150.00
Year 3 to 6	\$7, 415.00	\$12.00		\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00

Additional costs include camps, book list, some excursions, and OT assessments.

Tax Deductible Donations

There is a \$300.00 per family/per year voluntary, tax-deductible Building Fund Contribution. This is included in your annual school fee statement, if you wish to opt out of the contribution, please contact the office.

Further contributions are welcome at any time from families and friends. If you are able to make a tax-deductible donation to the Lance Holt School building or library fund it is very appreciated. Should you wish to donate please contact the school office.

Family Concessions

A 30% family concession against annual tuition fee will apply to the third child and subsequent sibling attending the school concurrently. The discount applies to the younger sibling or siblings.

Failure to Pay Fees

Failure to pay fees on time can attract an interest charge as outlined in your enrolment contract. Families with more than one terms fees in arrears may be subject to termination of enrolment unless they have negotiated an agreement in writing with the school.

Please contact the school if problems arise, but it's extremely important that the fees are paid on time. A broke school is a stressful school.

The benefits of having the school's income coming in on time are manifold:

- Save money on overdraft interest;
- Keep outstanding debt levels low;
- Can offer assistance to families experiencing genuine financial difficulty;
- Can manage fee payments rather than allowing large debts to accrue;
- Plan and administer spending more effectively and with less stress.

In short, if we can keep cash flow going well, we can focus more on the core business of the school; educating our children in a healthy, happy school environment.